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PLI SCHEME FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES 

 

3167. MS. LOCKET CHATTERJEE: 

 

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES भारी उद्योग मतं्री be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to shift the power/energy utilisation of the heavy 

industries to more renewable sources of power/energy and if so, the details thereof; 

 

(b) whether the Government is planning to introduce any new Production Linked 

Incentive (PLI) scheme for this sector under the Make in India initiative; and 

 

(c) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES 

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR) 

 

(a): Sir, on November 11, 2020, the Cabinet had approved the introduction of the PLI 

Scheme for 10 key sectors, for enhancing India’s manufacturing capabilities and exports 

under Atmanirbhar Bharat initiative.  One of the 10 sectors for which the introduction of PLI 

had been approved by the Cabinet was ‘High-Efficiency Solar PV Modules’ for achieving 

manufacturing capacity of Giga Watt (GW) scale in high efficiency solar PV modules. 

 

(b) & (c):  Sir, no such proposal is under consideration in the Ministry of Heavy Industries.  

 

****** 

 


